503516843 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH OETZEL	04/10/2007
ALLAN B. LAMKIN	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONIC SOLUTIONS
Street Address:	2830 DE LA CRUZ BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)951-7000

Email: Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: 800 BOYLSTON STREET
Address Line 2: PRUDENTIAL TOWER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-0894-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRENA PACHECO
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=003597_0894_102_Assignment#page1.tif source=003597_0894_102_Assignment#page2.tif source=003597_0894_102_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503516843 REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

We, KENNETH OETZHL of Novato, California, and ALLAN B. LAMKIN of San Diego, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SONIC SOLUTIONS, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100, Novato, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE INTERVALS IN NAVIGATING CONTENT AND/OR MEDIA United States Patent Application No. 11/626,295 filed 1-23-07

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

the above assignee in accordance with t	his assignment.
Dated: 4/11/2007	Kenneth Oetzel
Dated:	A 8 8 m 8 * _
	Allan B. Lamkin
evidence; to be the person(s) whose hame(s) is/a schowledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument. person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(kes), and sent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the CAROLE I LOWE
WITNESS my hand and official sessi. Signature / 2/20/1/920	Commission # 1842677 Noticy Public - Collisina Martin County My Comm. Equina Mar 22, 2001

PATENT REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

We, KENNETH OBTZEL of Novato, California, and ALLAN B. LAMKIN of San Diego, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SONIC SOLUTIONS, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100, Novato, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE INTERVALS IN NAVIGATING CONTENT AND/OR MEDIA Unlied States Patent Application No. 11/626,295 filed 1-23-07

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated:	
	Kenneth Oetzel
Dated: <u> </u>	Allan B. Lamkin
	rum; p. Laurui
State of CALIFORNIA) ss	
County of	
appeared KENNETH OFTZHL personally know evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/sacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	Notary Public, personally In to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
	• •

PATENT REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0280

	*	
State of CALIFORNIA Country of San Dies C)) 55	•
On Mayda 28 2007 before appeared ALLAN B. LAMKIN peridence) to be the person(s) who acknowledged to me that he/ske	e me, <u>Kite A He An K</u> corsonally known to me (or p ose name(p) is/are subscribe Withey executed the same in Yon the instrument the perso	
William book and allulate	3	

Signature

KHOA HOANG
Commission # 1540897
Notary Public - Collinate
Son Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jon 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 036764 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 10/09/2015